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e NWP Ocean Calibration

NWP winds are transformed into
Backscatter c® above sea is backscatter values with the
dependent on wind speed and geophysical model function:
wind direction for a given WVC. NSCATADS(Vywer Bawe) => S%\we
\ )
|

The residuals are used
as backscatter
corrections to improve
the wind retrieval.




NWP Ocean Calibration work flow
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T NWP Ocean Calibration result
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Wind retrieval work flow

NOC
INPUT /-\ OUTPUT
Observations | Inversion | —x J( Ambiguity ., Wind
Removal Field

Average rain rejecting rate is:
no NOC = 6.5%
NOC =6.3%

Quality
Control

Modified from Wenming Lin’s presentation
in Beijing Cal/Val meeting (2019)
6



60°N

Royal Netherlands
Meteorological Institute —
Ministry of Infrastructure
and Water Management 0° NWP wind
30°S «
. 60°S
wind speed
180°W 120°W 60°W 0° 60°E 120°E 180°E
0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5 10.0 12.5

< Vhwp > (M/s)

60°N
30°N
00
30°S
60°S
180°W 120°wW 60°W 0° 60°E 120°E 180°E 180°W 120°W 60°W 0° 60°E 120°E 180°E
0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5 10.0 12.5 15.0 17.5 20.0.0 2.5 5.0 7.IS 10I.0 12I.5 15I.0 17.5 20.0

< Vscat > (m/s) < Vscat > (MY/s)



Ministry of Infrastructure
and Water Management

N
o
e

Vawp (M/S)
G
d

=
o
N o
.

0 5 10 15 20 25

Vscat (M/S)

30

Unwp (M/S)

T T T

30 -20 =10 0 10 20

Uscat (M/S)

30

Vawp (M/S)

no NOC

e \Wind retrieval results comparison

¢scat

—10

Vhwp (m/s)

—20 A

T T

30 -20 =10 0 10
Vscat (M/S)

| 30 —
20 30 -30 =20 -10 O 10
Uscat (M/S)

All WVCs

-30

30 ~30 20 =10 0 10

with NOC

Vscat (M/S)

T

20

30

1.0000

0.2500

0.0625

0.0156

0.0039

0.0010

0.0002

1.0000

0.2500

0.0625

0.0156

0.0039

0.0010

0.0002



pdf

Royal Netherlands
Meteorological Institute
Ministry of Infrastructure
and Water Management

wWvC
— 5L i
0.5 4 — a1
—_—  —25
—5 —26
—_5 —27
—7 —28
S =2
0.4 1 —10 —31
—]1 —32
—]2 =—33
—13 —34
—14 =35
i —1 =5
. —17 —38
—18 =39
—19 —40
—20 —41
—21 —42
0.2 1 -
0.1 .
0.0 i
-100 -75 -50 -25 00 25 50 75 100 -100 -75 -50 -25 00 25 50 7.5  10.0
Vbias (M/s) Vhias (M/s)

no NOC

with NOC




Royal Netherlands
Meteorological Institute

Migi‘sl‘t/ryOflzlfrastrucwre = Wind speed bias is reduced
and e anagement substantially (from -0.376 to 0.078),
but not the SD.
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= Wind direction bias is insignificant,
SD is reduced.

Nadir swath has the largest SD. ;
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0o (dB) simulated
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* NOC correction is able to improve the wind retrieval result.

* |t corrected the deviation of the measured sigma0 from the simulated
sigma0.

* |t corrects the wind speed bias, while there is still bias at the wind speed
larger than 15 m/s.

* Rain flagging needs to be further toned with more data as well as NOC
calculation.

* Next test of NOC will be as a function of azimuth and incidence angle
instead of only as a function of incidence angle.
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